Form PTO -1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-07-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

HEET

GEMS8081.035

		ginal document(s) or copy(ies).	
	1		
	(X) Assignment	Security Agreement	
	() License	() Change of Name	
D#	() Merger	() Other	
	()	()	
ime #	(For		
Document			
		<u> </u>	
	lar names of conveying parties attach	Execution Dat	
eph K. Maier		•	ear
		4/26/2000	
. ~		Execution Dat	te
ohong Zhou		Month Date Yo	ear
		4/17/2000	
wan I Huff		Execution Dat	te
ven 3. man		Month Date Ye	ear
		4/28/2000	
()Mark if	additional names of receiving partie		
Medical Systems Global Technolo	gy Company, LLC	an assignment and the receiving party is not	
00 North Grandview Blvd.		States, an appointment domestic representative attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assigna	t of a /e is //
Waukesha	Wisconsin/United	53188	
city		Zip Code	
entative Name and Address		Party only.	
	on (Non-Recordation) D# of PTO Error ame # Document ame # ies) () Mark if addition seph K. Maier aohong Zhou even J. Huff ()Mark if Medical Systems Global Technolo North Grandview Blvd.	Conveyance Type (X) Assignment on (Non-Recordation) D# Of PTO Error time # Concument time # Occument time # Occument time # Ohark if additional names of conveying parties attached or it is additional names of receiving parties. Anothong Zhou On North Grandview Blvd. Waukesha city Waukesha city Wisconsin/United States State/Country	(X) Assignment () Security Agreement on (Non-Recordation) D# () License () Change of Name () Merger () Other U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Occument () Departmental File () Secret File ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Day Y 4/28/2000 Execution Day Month Date Y 4/17/2000 Oven J. Huff Execution Day Month Date Y 4/28/2000 () Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Date Y 4/28/2000 () Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Date Y 4/28/2000 () Morth Grandview Blvd. Waukesha ity States State/Country

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Pa	ge 2	1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number 414.225.	9755	
Name					
Address (line 1)	Boyle Fredrickson Z	Ciolkowski S.C.			
Address (line 2)	250 East Wisconsin A	Avenue, Suite 1030			4
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee, WI 5320	02		, P	1.2
Address (line 4)				• • •	
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments.			# 3	
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Nur		() Mark if addit		ers attached
Enter eith	her the Patent Application I Patent Application Numbe	Number or the Patent Nun r(s)	nber (DO NOT ENTER BOTI 	<i>H numbers f</i> Patent Num	for the same property). ber(s)
	09/540,687				
	being filed together with a new	v Patent Application, enter the	he date the patent application wa	ıs	Month Day Year
	ation Treat (PCT)			***************************************	
	CT application number a U.S. Application Number	PCT	PCT	PC	т
	been assigned.	PCT	PCT	PC	T
Number of Pro	pperties	Enter the total number of	properties involved.	#1	
Fee Amount	A MANUFACTOR TO A	Fee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ _	40.00 E
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed ()	Deposit Account	()	•
	or payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be c	harged to the account.)		
		Deposit	Account Number:	# _	50-1170
		Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes (X)	No ()
Statement and	Signature				
attache			information is true and con Charges to deposit accou		
Timothy J. Zioll	kowski	Signature	f Jula!	— C	6/7/00

PATENT Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.035

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS (inventors):	
Joseph K. Maier	2647 North Wahl Ave., Milwaukee, WI 53211 USA
Xiaohong Zhou	7530 Brompton Street, #766 Houston, TX 77025 PRC
Steven J. Huff	W294 N6896 Lynwood Drive Hartland, WI 53029 USA
hereby sells, assigns an	d transfers to
ASSIGNEE:	
GE Medical Systems Globa	l Technology Company, LLC
3000 North Grandview Bou	
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)	Waukesha, WI 53188 Address
and the successors, assi	gns and legal representatives of the
lacktriangle the entire right	t, title and interest
$oldsymbol{\square}$ an undivided $__$ interest	percent (%)
for the United States an	d its territorial possessions
	Page 1 of 3

2

Mail No. EL482881631US

■ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: METHOD AND APPARATUS TO REDUCE PERTURBATION FIELD EFFECTS IN MR IMAGES BY RESTRICTING THE REGION OF INTEREST.

and which is found in

(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. application serial no. 09/540,687 filed on March 31, 2000.
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(d)		International application no. PCT/
(e)		U.S. patent no issued A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(f)	-	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference,

age 2 of 3

Express Mail No. EL482881631US

litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Joseph K. Maier Type Name of Inventor	Signature of in	y K. M.	
Subscribed and sworn to before this 28 day of April Notary Public State of My Commission Expires: 7/2	re me 		DEBRA G. TKACH OF WISCONS THE OF WISCONS
Xiaohong Zhou Type Name of Inventor	Signature of In	nventer 11/1/16/0	Lon
Subscribed and sworn to before this // day of African Some Notary Public State of My Commission Expires: //////	e me	2000	LINDA L. THOMPSON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires NOVEMBER 18, 2000
Steven J. Huff Type Name of Inventor	Signature of In	vento /	A.
Subscribed and sworn to before this 28 day of April Notary Public State of Wiscomy Commission Expires: 153	e me	2000.	DEBRA G. THACH OF WISCONS

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 06/12/2000

Express Mail No. EL482881631US